samed 1/75/78

cont princer

princer

og/12/11

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

| Supplier: | CFIC | PRINTE | NG SERVICES | Job Order No.: | JO-2024-058 | | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| Address: | 91 Mag | gsaysay, JP Lat | urel, Doña Faustino Subd., Novaliches, | Date: | August 14, 2024 | | | | | |
| Contact Info: | 0915-7 | Terms of Payment: | On Account | | | | | | | |
| Supplier Registered with: PhilGEPS Organization ID No. 342561 Mode of Procurement: | | | | | | | | | Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9 | |
| Gentlemen: Please del | | | cle(s), product(s), supplies, or mate | rials listed belo Thirty (30) upon approva | working da | ys | | ein: al of the following | | |
| NO. | QТY | UNIT | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| 1 | 8,000 | pcs | ID CORD / LACE | | | | | 25.00 | 200,000.00 | |
| | 0,000 | pes | Specifications: Green Color with Clip Dimensions: 34" x 3/4" | Anno (" in t | ha PFO four | | | 23.00 | 200,000.00 | |
| | | | Sample Layout is attached as "A | LESS: | EWT GMP | 2% 5% | 3,571.43 8,928.57 | | 200,000.00 | |
| | | | P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: PR No. 24-0252-SVP - HRD | | | | | | 187,500.00 | |
| | | | Total Amount in Words: One Hund | red Eighty On | e Hundred Ei | ghty Seven | Thousand Five Hundred peso | os Only | | |
| unlawful of CFIC PRI The agency If the date either thro If applicab the delivery | NTING S or negligent NTING S y shall imp of receipt ugh fax or ole, Delivery y. Use of el | t act or omissic ERVICES in a ose penalty in of the Job Or- e-mail. y of the above | Ids PHIC free and harmless from any close of CFIC PRINTING SERVICES or relation to the implementation of the C an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (der (J.O.) by the proponent/supplier is item(s) shall be made within the prescribly be from 09:00 to 11:30 a.m. and 1:3 g City. | or any of its person Contract. 1%) percent of t not indicated, it ibed schedule da | onnel or repres he total value o shall be deeme stes. Suppliers a | f undelivere d received o ure advised to | d goods/services for each day of n the day it was acknowledged to o inform SBAC-Contract Mana | l action that PHIC m the delay as liquidate have been received b gement Team at least | d damages. y a representative two (2) days before | |
| 5. If applicable, delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | le or non-compliant goods as to specific | | | | | | | |
| Contract. sector, at a office or in | No PhilHe nytime, on fluence the | ealth personne or off the wo e actions of di | to comply with Office Order No. 0018- el shall solicit, demand, or accept, direct rk premises where such gift is given in rectors or employees, or create the appe | ly or indirectly, a the course of off arance of a confl | any gift from a icial duties or v ict of interest. | ny person, gr vhich in cor | roup or association, or juridical on nection with any transaction w | entity, whether from t hich may affect the fu | he public or private nctions of their | |
| 8. In all cases stated in th | | | n should be submitted before the lapse | of the original d | elivery date, T | ne maximum O O | n allowable extension shall not b | e Ionger than the initi | al delivery period as | |
| CONFORME: | | | Signature over Princed Name and Position of Authorized Representat | | | Rec | eived copy of J.O.: | 11- 24 Date | | |

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER (Non-Inventoriable Items)

Job Order No.: **JO-2024-058**

| Supplier | | CFIC PRINTIN | G SERVICES | | Job Order No.: | JO-2024-058 | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Address | | 91 Magsaysay, JP Laur | rel, Doña Faustino Sub | d., Novaliches, Quezon City | Date: | August 14, 2024 | | | | |
| Tel.Fax No. 0915-7 | | 0915-7053236 cfic | 15-7053236 cficprinting@yahoo.com | | | | On Account | | | |
| Sup | plier Registe | red with: PhilGI | EPS Organization II | No. 342561 | | Mode of Procurement: | Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9 | | | |
| | | | | | | _ | | | | |
| Gentlemen: Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Please deliver to | o this office within _ | • • • • | working days l of final sample | upon approv | al of the following: | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Payment sha | ll be processed upon sub | omission of original Sta | tement of Account, Affidavit of | Publication, Advertis | sing Contract and Tear Sheets. | | | | |
| 10. | O. Mandatory submission of current Tax Clearance in compliance to Executive Order (E.O.) No. 398. | | | | | | | | | |
| 11. | 1. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably such dispute or difference by mutual consultation." | | | | | | | | | |
| | Any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract shall be submitted to arbitration in the Philippines according to the provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known as the "Arbitration Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004". | | | | | | | | | |
| | Whenever necessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC and CFIC PRINTING SERVICES agree that any legal action, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to the exclusion of other courts of equal jurisdiction. | | | | | | | | | |
| 12. | Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is higher, aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto. | | | | | | | | | |
| 13. | 3. EFFECTIVITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing hereof by the Parties and CFIC PRINTING SERVICES shall commence performance of its obligations upon the | | | | | | | | | |
| | acceptance o | f PHIC Job Order. | | | | | _ | | | |
| | | | 0 8 | 2386 | Very truly y | јоѕерн о. | PERGARA, DP). | | | |
| | | | | | | | <u></u> | | | |
| Cert | tified Budget | Available: | Funds Available in the | amount of: Php | 200,000.00 | APPROVED: | • | | | |
| | LAUI | RICE CHRISTINE Fiscal Examiner A | | ROMMEL Control | | ATTY, FRANC | IS JAY E. REMIÇIO | | | |
| With | hin the COB: | CHR | 024 | | | Senior M | lanager, PRID | | | |
| | ense Code: | 302030 100 | 118406#7 | | | | THE AGENCY red Representative | | | |
| Budget: \$200,000 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Remarks: Chargedole to HRD | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 d 1 5 d | | | | | | | | | | |
| CO | NFORME: | | | // , | | Received copy of J.O.: | | | | |
| | | | GWR | intertazareo | | 09- | 11-24 | | | |
| | | | Signature over Pri Position of Authoriz | | _ | • | Date | | | |